

â
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2887/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2011 in CRLRP No.1571/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

G.K.MADIVALAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEERAYYA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.

For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Shankar Divate, counsel appearing for the respondent,
states that he has advised his client to settle the matter with
the petitioner and wants some time so that the parties may explore
the possibility of a settlement.

As prayed put up after four weeks.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|