

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2887/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2011 in CRLRP No.1571/2010, of  
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

G.K.MADIVALAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEERAYYA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of earlier order passed by this court on 23.11.2012,  
settlement could not reach between the parties.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the respondent  
could not arrange Rs. 2 lacs for payment in favour of the petitioner, he  
prays for further six weeks time to arrange the amount.

As prayed, six weeks time is granted for the same.

(Neeta)  
SR. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)  
COURT MASTER